

ADOPTED

1 Senator Seabaugh of the 28th offered the following amendment:

2 Amend the House amendment to the Senate substitute to HB 1175 (AM 18 1187) by striking
3 lines 2 and 3 of page 1.

4 By striking lines 4, 5, and 6 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

5 "Amend the Senate substitute to HB 1175 by striking the period and quotation marks at the
6 end of line 23 of page 1 and inserting in their place the following:

7 '; provided, however, that the board shall not apply the provisions of paragraph (4) of
8 subsection (a) of Code".